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INAGURATION OF FIRST SEMESTER DIPLOMA
CLASSES

First Semester Diploma classes were inagurated on 15-12-2020.Sri.T.Narasimhan,
Chairman Governing Council, Sri.T.Narayanaswamy, Hon.Secretary MTES and
Sri.Srivas,Member Governong Council MTES, Presided over the function

ﬁ\\
Al
Vivo VIT5 -
. Al Triple Cameras s

email mail id :meipolytechnic@gmail.com website:www.meipolytechnic.com




Ed

Rajaiin

LA N TI

- g S

' ]M Po YTECHNIC e

A
;'A "I il & NERY WU
~ A VAVALe

Sbaadam X
-

ECHNIC

htuhnn)

email mail id :meipolytechnic@gmail.com website:www.meipolytechnic.com
Page 3




20201217 1056 . ‘ : z'aao,n;:.w 10157
- 4 'y ]

email mail id :meipolytechnic@gmail.com website:www.meipolytechnic.com
Page 4




email mail id :meipolytechnic@gmail.com website:www.meipolytechnic.com
Page 5




Report on Student Induction Program 2020-21BATCH

Resource Person

Topic Name

Date & Time

Target Depts

Management
Representatives,
Principal, HoDs, All Staff,
students and parents

Inauguration (offline)

14/12/2020
15/12/2020
16/12/2020
(10 - 12 Noon
2-4PM)

CSc & IT
Civil & EE
Mech & EC

Day 1

Morning Routine

24/12/2020
5:30-7AM

CSc, IT, Civil

Morning Routine

24/12/2020
5-6:30 PM

E&C, Mech, E&E

Day 2

Sri. Guruprasad

Heartfulness
Meditation

25/12/2020
5:30-6:30 AM

E&C, E&E

Sri. Manjunath

Heartfulness
Meditation

25/12/2020
5:30-6:30 AM

IT, Mech

Sri. Nagesh

Heartfulness
Meditation

25/12/2020
5:30-6:30 AM

Civil, CSc

Sri, Y MR

Goal Setting & Time
Manegment

25/12/2020
11 — 12 Noon

Civil, IT, Mech

Sri, Y MR

Goal Setting & Time
Manegment

25/12/2020
5-6PM

E&C, E&E, CSc

Day 3

Sri. SKK

Personality development
talk on human values

26/12/2020
10-11 AM

IT, Civil, Mech

Smt. M S

How our thoughts create
our lives

26/12/2020
11 — 12 Noon

E&C, E&E, CSc

SriKSR

Mind, Memory &
Intelligence

26/12/2020
4-5PM

IT, Civil, Mech

SriK SR

Mind, Memory &
Intelligence

26/12/2020
5:45 - 6:45 PM

E&E, E&C, CSc

Day 4

Sri. SKK

Personality development
talk on human values

27/12/2020
10-11 AM

E&C, E&E, CSc

Sri.,HSV

Study Skills — An
Overview

27/12/2020
10:30 — 12 Noon

IT, Civil, Mech

Day 5

How our thoughts create
our lives

28/12/2020
11-1PM

IT, Civil, Mech

Sri.,HSV

Study Skills — An
Overview

28/12/2020
10:30 - 12:30
Noon

E&C, E&E, CSc

Miss. Prerana
Miss. Advika
Volunteers from IRCS

Importance of Nutrition
for Adoloscents

28/12/2020
2:30 — 3:30 PM
5:30 - 6:30 PM

E&C, E&E, CSc
IT, Civil, Mech
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Day 6

Sri.,. Y MR

Yogasana & Pranayama

29/12/2020
5:30 - 6:30 AM

IT, Civil, Mech

Smt. MRS

Turning Possibilities
into Realities

29/12/2020
10-11 AM

E&C, E&E, CSc

Smt. MRS

Turning Possibilities
into Realities

29/12/2020
5-6PM

IT, Civil, Mech

Day 7

Sri, Y MR

Yogasana & Pranayama

30/12/2020
5:30 - 6:30 AM

E&C, E&E, CSc

Sri. BAS

Innovation In Education

30/12/2020
11 — 12 Noon

IT, Civil, Mech

SriBAS

Innovation In Education

30/12/2020
5-6PM

E&C, E&E, CSc

Day 8

Sri,. Y MR

Yogasana & Pranayama

31/12/2020
5:30 - 6:30 AM

E&C, E&E, CSc,
IT, Civil, Mech

Sri Vinay V Jadav
BSBS — The B — School

Goal & Inspiration

31/12/2020
9:30 — 10:30 AM

E&C, E&E, CSc

Sri MR M

Role of Engineers in

31/12/2020
11 — 12 Noon

IT, Civil, Mech

Industries
Day 9

Sri. Manjunath
Trainer — Prayogam
Foundation

Secret of Success

1/1/2021
11-1PM

E&C, E&E, CSc,
IT, Civil, Mech

Day 10

Sri., KPA

Youth Contribution in
Nation Building

2/1/2021
3-4PM

IT, Civil, Mech

Sri., KPA

Youth Contribution in
Nation Building

2/1/2021
5:30 - 6:30 PM

E&C, E&E, CSc,

Day 11

Sri. Suhas Ganesh

Social Responsibilities of
Youth in India

3/1/2021
10:30 - 11:15

IT, Civil, Mech

Sri. Anshuman.A

Professional Behaviour
& Ethics

3/1/2021
11:30 - 12:15

IT, Civil, Mech
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STUDENTS PLACEMENTS 2019-2020

Student Name

Department

Company Name

Anurag Prasad P

Electronic Instrumentation
and Control

ELECTROLINKS
TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD
(QUALITY &
DEVELOPMENT
ENGINEER)

Harshitha D

Electronic Instrumentation
and Control

SNL TECHNOLOGIES (FP)

Jayanth G

Electronic Instrumentation
and Control

TELESONIC LIMITED
(WIREMAN TECHNICIAN)

Mohammed
Mustafa Raza

Electronic Instrumentation
and Control

CT CONTROL
TECHNOLOGY PVT
LIMITED (JUNIOR DESIGN
& DEVELOPMENT
ENGINEER)

Madhu A

Electronic Instrumentation
and Control

IDEMI

Pawan Kumar

Electronic Instrumentation
and Control

SCHINDLER INDIA Pvt Ltd

Prem Kumar S

Electronic Instrumentation
and Control

AUMA INDIA PVT LTD
(APPERENTICE TRANIEE)

Puneeth J S

Electronic Instrumentation
and Control

AO SMITH PVT LTD
(WATER PURIFIER)

Sahana S D

Electronic Instrumentation
and Control

ABB

Balaji TR

Electronic Instrumentation
and Control

BEL

Jeevan Kumar

Electronic Instrumentation
and Control

BEL

Jaikiran S

Electronic Instrumentation
and Control

BALC CADD

Hemanth.B

CIVIL

BEL

Kaleem

CIVIL

JindalX

Siddique Baig

CIVIL

Jindalx

Jagadeesh

CIVIL

Jindalx

CIVIL

CIVIL
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STUDENTS PLACEMENTS 2019-2020

Student Name

Department

Company Name

Kishore N K

Electrical and Electronics

Chamundeshwari
Enterprises

Divya R

Electrical and Electronics

ABB

Gayathri J

Electrical and Electronics

Wistron

Hemalatha S

Electrical and Electronics

Schindler India Pvt Ltd

Prajwal S Shingadi

Electrical and Electronics

ABB

Puneeth

Electrical and Electronics

Karnataka Ex Servicemen
Society

Sanjay S

Electrical and Electronics

Integrated Electrical Pvt
Ltd

Siddesh G

Electrical and Electronics

ABB

Abhineeth KR

Electrical and Electronics

L&T Technology services

Chandru J

Electrical and Electronics

Schindler India Pvt Ltd

Hareesh V

Electrical and Electronics

Flipcart Warehouse

Rudresh K C

Electrical and Electronics

Robert Bosch

Sumeet

Electrical and Electronics

Tata Advanced Systems

Akash Danie

Electronics and Communication

Schneider electric ITPB
Business park Pvt Ltd

Dayana K

Electronics and Communication

Auma India Pvt Ltd

Saroja Linganna
Roogi

Electronics and Communication

ADS sensertechnik Pvt Ltd

Sharath R

Electronics and Communication

Schneider electric ITPB
Business park Pvt Ltd

Shivakumar R

Electronics and Communication

Schneider electric ITPB
Business park Pvt Ltd

Shivarajkumar B K

Electronics and Communication

Schneider electric ITPB
Business park Pvt Ltd

Hareesh Kumar M

Electronics and Communication

L&T Technology Services,
Chennai

Bhavana Shree S

Electronics and Communication

Auma India Pvt Ltd
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STUDENTS PLACEMENTS 2019-2020

Student Name

Department

Company Name

Archana p

Computer Science

KNS Infotech

Chaithra B

Computer Science

Skandha Infotech

Chaithra Sing K

Computer Science

switch start

Gagana J

Computer Science

switch start

S.Pavithra

Computer Science

TransAct global call center

Sandhya R

Computer Science

Wistron

Sudeep GB

Computer Science

Transact global call center

Mechanical Engg.

Mechanical Engg

Mechanical Engg

Mechanical Engg

Mechanical Engg

Mechanical Engg

Mechanical Engg

Mechanical Engg
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STUDENTS JOINING HIGHER STUDIES- 2019-2020

Name of the Student | Department | College Joined for Higher studies

Navyanjali.R Civil R.V.College of Engineering

Kavana.K Civil B.M.S College of Engineering
Dhanush.K Civil B.M.S.lIstitute of Technology
Darshan.K.B Civil Dr.Ambedkar Institute of Technology
Shobha.B.R Civil Dr.Ambedkar Institute of Technology
Venkatesh.B Civil Dr.Ambedkar Institute of Technology
Mamatha.M Civil Dr.Ambedkar Institute of Technology
Harshitha.G Civil Dr.Ambedkar Institute of Technology
Ashwini.R Civil Dr.Ambedkar Institute of Technology
Chandan.C.R Civil Bangalore Institute of Technology
Prerana Chauhan.N Civil Bangalore Institute of Technology
Anand.S Civil Sapthagiri College of Engineering
Anusha.S Civil S.J.B.Institute of Technology

Nithya.M Civil S.J.B.Institute of Technology
Ragavendra.K Civil S.J.B.Institute of Technology

Rohith.P Civil S.J.B.Institute of Technology
Dharani.M.K Civil C.Byregowda Institute of Technology
Jathin.N.Gowda Civil Nitte Meenakshi Institute of Technology
Mohan Kumar.B Civil J.S.S Acadamy of Technology

Ramya.N Civil J.S.S Acadamy of Technology
Poornima.R Civil Govt. College of Engineering, Chamarajnagar
Sagar.P Civil Nitte Meenakshi Institute of Technology
Sudeep.P Civil Nitte Meenakshi Institute of Technology
Tilak Kumar.K.A Civil Nitte Meenakshi Institute of Technology
Vinay.S Civil Reva University

Nikil.R.Prasad Civil Vidya Vikas Institute of Technology, Mysore
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STUDENTS JOINING HIGHER STUDIES- 2019-2020

Sl. | Name of the Student | Department College Joined for Higher studies
No
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
68
70
71
72
73
74
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STUDENTS JOINING HIGHER STUDIES- 2019-2020

Sl. | Name of the Student | Department College Joined for Higher studies
No
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
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STUDENTS JOINING HIGHER STUDIES- 2019-2020

Sl. | Name of the Student | Department College Joined for Higher studies
No
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
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PARTICIPATION IN CURRICULLUM REVISION
WORKSHOP

Sri.R.Nagendraprasad, Head, Department of Mechanical Engineering and
Sri.M.Magendrakumar Selection Grade Lecturer, Electrical and Electronics
Department was selected for Preparation of E content for Learning management
system

Sri.Raghuraman, Head, Electronic Instrumentation and Control,
Sri.N.Venkatesh, Smt.Vidyaiyyengar and Smt.G.T.Shobhadevi all Selection
Grade lecturers of Electronic Instrumentation and Control Departemnt,
Sri.ShashiKanth Kaginingannanavar, Head Department of Computer science,
and Dr.H.Chandrashekar, Selection Grade Lecturer, Civil Department. Were
involved in preparation of C-20 Curricullum for Diploma students of
Karnataka state poytechnics. From 18-10-2020 to 04-11-2021
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PARTICIPATION IN E GOVERNANCE DAY

Sri.C.Chandrashekar, Principal, Dr.H.Chandrashekar, Selection
Grade Lecturer Civil Department, Kum Ananya of 6 Sem Electrical
and Electronics and Kum.Varshitha of 6" sem Civil Engineering
participated in e-Governace day celebrated by Govt. of Karnataka on
25" December 2020 at Banquet Hall Viodhana Soudha.

o0
ANCE DAY

f Late Shri Atal y Vajpayee

ecember \\ -
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REPUBLIC DAY CELEBRATIONS 26-01-2021
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VIVEKANANDA JAYANTHI CELEBRATIONS
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Visit to R.V.College of Engineering, CISCO-RVCE Centre of
Excellence in 1OT on 01-12-2020. RVCE has accepted to train
faculty of our polytechnic on all modules of 1OT.

Visit to Atal Incubation Centre —JIT Foundation and centre for
Incubation, Innovation and research and Consultancy (CIIRC) at
Jyothi Institute of Technology on 01-12-2020

b L
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FAREWELL FUNCTION

FAREWELL FUNCTION HELD ON 31-12-2020 ON OCCATION OF
RETIREMENT OF SMT REVATHI.HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT,
SCIENCE AND SMT.M.SHYLAJA, SELECTION GRADE LECTURER,
ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATION DEPARTMENT
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Visit to Arpitha exports pvt. Limited
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Visit to Arpitha exports pvt. Limited
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Visit to Arpitha exports pvt. Limited
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Laying of Tiles in Civil Department laboratories , Electrical
department laboratories and IOT Lab.
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Laying of Tiles in Civil Department laboratories , Electrical department
laboratories and 10T Lab.
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NSS ACTIVITY
TREE PLANTATION PROGRAMME

132 plants were planted and all were protected with tree gaurds in
polytechnic campaus on 16-10-2020 in association with forest
department of BBMP. Sri.Anjanamurthy Lecturer department of
Science and NSS Officer co-ordinated this programme.
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SKILL DEVELOPMENT TRAINING PROGRAMME

Department of Electronics and communication conducted skill
development training on PCB Design for 3" semester Diploma students
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Dﬂ Shot on OnePlus,

‘ByAsraf
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AYUDHA POOJA CELEBRATIONS

ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS DEPARTMENT
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AYUDHA POOJA CELEBRATIONS
MECHANICAL DEPARTMENT
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